# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM847769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avenues World Holdings, LLC		10/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avenues New York, LLC			
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19808			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6775967	RETHINK POSSIBLE	
Registration Number:	6522155		
Registration Number:	6522156	AVENUES	
Registration Number:	6260301	AVENUES WORLD ELEMENTS	
Registration Number:	6260302	AVENUES ONLINE	
Registration Number:	6260303	AVENUES THE WORLD SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	6089816	A	
Registration Number:	6533178	AVENUES THE WORLD SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	5687728	ONE SCHOOL, MANY CAMPUSES	
Registration Number:	4234343	AVENUES	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7343722940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7343722933

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Staci R. DeRegnaucourt

Address Line 1: 101 North Main Street, Suite 525 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0940

**TRADEMARK** 

900808490

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Staci R. DeRegnaucourt			
SIGNATURE:	/Staci R. DeRegnaucourt/			
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/23/2023				
Total Attachments: 3				

source=Avenues Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Avenues Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Avenues Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0941

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Avenues World Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the intellectual property listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, applications to register, and registrations therefor pertaining to the Trademarks, together with the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, or portion thereof to which the trademarks pertain, the goodwill of its business symbolized by and/or associated with the Trademarks by virtue of their use in commerce, to Avenues New York, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the promises herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, or portion thereof to which the trademarks pertain, the goodwill of its business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer effective on this 10th day of 10th 200. 2023.

AVENUES WORLD HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Stephen R. Hanon
Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0942

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application/ Registration Number	Status	Class	Goods and Services
RETHINK POSSIBLE	App 90398898 Reg 6775967	Registered	41	Education services, namely, providing toddler through 12th grade (K-12) classroom instruction; Education services, namely, providing toddler through 12th grade classroom instruction at international schools; Education services, namely, operating a school providing toddler through 12th grade education
	App 90179127 Reg 6522155	Registered	41	Education services, namely, providing toddler through 12th grade (K-12) classroom instruction; Education services, namely, providing toddler through 12th grade classroom instruction at international schools; Education services, namely, operating a school providing toddler through 12th grade education
<b>△</b> Avenues	App 90179142 Reg 6522156	Registered	41	Education services, namely, providing toddler through 12th grade (K-12) classroom instruction; Education services, namely, providing toddler through 12th grade classroom instruction at international schools; Education services, namely, operating a school providing toddler through 12th grade education
AVENUES WORLD ELEMENTS	App 90018133 Reg 6260301	Registered	41	Interactive educational services, namely, providing a web-based virtual educational tool featuring a plurality of defined elements of a toddler-12 curriculum; Providing an online interactive website featuring information about intended educational curriculum; Providing an interactive website featuring information relating to education
AVENUES ONLINE	App 90018132 Reg 6260302	Registered	41	Educational services, namely, providing online courses of instruction at the toddler through 12th grade (toddler-12) levels and distribution of course material in connection therewith
AVENUES THE WORLD SCHOOL	App 90018138 Reg 6260303	Registered	41	Education services, namely, providing toddler through 12th grade (K-12) classroom instruction; Education services, namely, providing toddler through 12th grade classroom instruction at international schools; Education services, namely, operating a school providing toddler through 12th grade education
Δ	App 88704978 Reg 6089816	Registered	41	INT. CL. 41 EDUCATION SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE (K-12) CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION; EDUCATION SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING PRE-KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION AT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS; EDUCATION SERVICES, NAMELY, OPERATING A SCHOOL PROVIDING PRE-KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE EDUCATION
Avenues THE WORLD SCHOOL	App 88704988 Reg 6533178	Registered	41	INT. CL. 41 EDUCATION SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE (K-12) CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION; EDUCATION SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING PRE-KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE CLASSROOM

TRADEMARK REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0943

				INSTRUCTION AT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS; EDUCATION SERVICES, NAMELY, OPERATING A SCHOOL PROVIDING PRE- KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE EDUCATION
ONE SCHOOL, MANY CAMPUSES	App 87597817 Reg 5687728	Registered Supplement al Register	41	INT. CL. 41 EDUCATION SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE (K-12) CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION; EDUCATION SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING PRE-KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION AT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS
AVENUES	App 77800976 Reg 4234343	Registered	41	INT. CL. 41 EDUCATION SERVICES, NAMELY, OPERATING A SCHOOL PROVIDING PRE-KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE EDUCATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 10/23/2023**